Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Top Quality Manufacturing, Inc.		12/26/2007	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colur World, LLC
Street Address:	9100 Wilshire Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 312
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90212
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3172669	
Registration Number:	3170261	PINK NITRILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5363

Email: stefanski@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Stefanski
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120240-00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Stefanski

TRADEMARK REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0778

900095598

3172669

1 \$65 H

Signature:	/Jennifer L. Stefanski/	
Date:	01/04/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Top Quality - Colur World Assignment#page1.tif source=Top Quality - Colur World Assignment#page2.tif source=Top Quality - Colur World Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS (this "Agreement") is made and entered into this ____26___ day of December, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), by and between TOP QUALITY MANUFACTURING, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 6800 Lindbergh Blvd., Philadelphia, PA 19142 ("Assignor"), and COLUR WORLD, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 9100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 312, Beverly Hills, CA 90212 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

TOP QUALITY MANUFACTURING, INC.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0780

NOTARY CERTIFICATE TOP QUALITY MANUFACTURING, INC.

State of	California) ::
	A) ss
County of	Los Angeles) ·

On this <u>26</u> day of December, 2007, before me appeared <u>Charles H. Rabbie</u>, a person who signed the foregoing Assignment document, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Top Quality Manufacturing, Inc.

Notary Public Wha Caldleron

My Commission Expires 09-24-2011

SILVIA CALDERON
COMM. #1763879
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORMA
Los Angeles County
Comm. Expires Sep 24, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0781

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
	3,172,669	11/14/06
PINK NITRILE	3,170,261	11/07/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 01/04/2008